## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM478087

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Coronado Brewing Company, Inc.		06/14/2018	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SouthNorte, LLC	
Street Address:	170 Orange Avenue	
City:	Coronado	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92118	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5392809	SOUTHNORTE

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5032240155

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5032240155

trademark@millernash.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** Paul Havel / MNGD

111 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 3400 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul L. Havel
SIGNATURE:	/Paul L. Havel/
DATE SIGNED:	06/14/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=SOUTHNORTE - Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006353 FRAME: 0360

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNOR:

Coronado Brewing Company, Inc.

170 Orange Avenue, Coronado California 92118

ASSIGNEE:

SouthNorte, LLC

170 Orange Avenue, Coronado California 92118

1. For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee Assignor's right, title, and interest in the following trademark, together with the goodwill associated therewith:

SOUTHNORTE (U.S. Registration No. 5,392,809)

2. Assignor shall take such additional action as may be reasonably requested by Assignee to effect this Assignment and to cause the same to be made of record at the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

EFFECTIVE as of the 14th of June, 2018.

CORONADO BREWING COMPANY, INC.

Brandon Richards, CEO

4834-1156-2858.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006353 FRAME: 0361

**RECORDED: 06/14/2018**